
2 

3 
Office of the Attorney General 

4 Alicia G. Limtiaco •lfANNEG. Oln~A[$3 
Attorney General of C~uam 

5 Civil Division 
~R~ 

287 West O'Brien Drive 
6 Hagatfia, Guam 96910 • USA 

(671) 475-3324 (Telephune) • (671) 472-2493 (facsnnilc) 
7 www.gu;J!11c1ttorneygeneral.com 

8 

9 

10 

11 

j 
.ltl 
_1~ 

. --~ 
··-··~-"" 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Attorneys for the Government of Guam 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF GUA:tv{":~: ·c: .• ' 

TERRITORY OF GUAM 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) CIVIL CASE NO. 02-00022 

) 
) 

Plaintiff~ ) 

vs. OFF-ISLAND NOTICE RE: 
GOVEROR FELIX P. CAMACHO 

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) Defendant. 

) 

NOTICE is hereby given that FELIX P. CAMACHO, Governor of Guam, will be off-

island and unable to attend the Status Hearing scheduled for October 21, 2009. 

It is therefore respectfully requested that Governor Camacho be permitted to designate 

in his place Chief of Staff George Bamba to testify on overall status and policy issues. 

Respectfully submitted this ih day of October, 2009. 

Page I 
Off-Island Notzce Re Governor Felix P Camacho 
US District Court Civil Case No. 02-00022 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Alicia G. Limtiaco, Attorney General 

By &tc~oT= 
Deputy Attorney General 


