Nor I		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	FILED   Office of the Attorney General   Alicia G. Limtiaco   Attorney General of Guam   Civil Division   287 West O'Brien Drive   Hagătna, Guam 96910 • USA   (671) 472-2493 (Facsimile)   www.guamattorneygeneral.com   Attorneys for the Government of Guam   IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF GUAM	1/69 1/69
9	TERRITORY OF GUAM	1
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) CIVIL CASE NO. 02-00022	
. 11	) Plaintiff, )	
12	) ) OFF-ISLAND NOTICE RE: VS.	1
13	) GOVEROR FELIX P. CAMACHO	
14	GOVERNMENT OF GUAM,	
13	Defendant.	
16	)	
17	NOTICE is hereby given that FELIX P. CAMACHO, Governor of Guam, will be off-	
18	island and unable to attend the Status Hearing scheduled for October 21, 2009.	
19	It is therefore respectfully requested that Governor Camacho be permitted to designate	
20	in his place Chief of Staff George Bamba to testify on overall status and policy issues.	
21	Respectfully submitted this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2009.	
22	OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL	
23	Alicia G. Limtiaco, Attorney General	
24	By: Let Macon	
25	<b>J. PATRICK MASON</b> Deputy Attorney General	
	Page 1 Off-Island Notice Re: Governor Felix P. Camacho US District Court Civil Case No. 02-00022	

|| |180